Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

то:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Concrete Slabs for Exterior Exercise Equipment – RFB No. 23-0042
INITIATED BY:	Finance Department

It is requested that Council authorize the execution of a contract with Freeman & Associates, Inc. (Columbus, GA) in the amount of \$113,961.00 for three concrete slabs for the Parks and Recreation Department.

Freeman & Associates, Inc. will provide all labor, equipment, and materials required to pour and finish the concrete slabs, which will be used for exterior exercise equipment at Britt David Park, Cooper Creek Park, and Rigdon Park.

Bid specifications were posted on the web pages of the Purchasing Division, the Georgia Procurement Registry and DemandStar on May 18, 2023. Two bids were received on June 14, 2023. This Bid has been advertised, opened and reviewed. The bidders were:

Description	Freeman & Associates, Inc. (Columbus, GA)	RGC Construction LLC (Marietta, GA)
Concrete Slab at Britt David Park	37,987.00	56,869.00
Concrete Slab at Cooper Creek Park	37,987.00	56,869.00
Concrete Slab at Rigdon Park	37,987.00	56,869.00
Total Bid	\$113,961.00	\$170,607.00

Funding is available from the Multi-Government Project Fund – Community Reinvestment – Neighborhood Parks – Site Improvements; 0210-245-3140-NPRK-7623.

A RESOLUTION

NO._____

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT WITH FREEMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC. (COLUMBUS, GA) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$113,961.00 FOR THREE CONCRETE SLABS FOR THE PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT.

WHEREAS, Freeman & Associates, Inc. will provide all labor, equipment, and materials required to pour and finish the concrete slabs, which will be used for exterior exercise equipment at Britt David Park, Cooper Creek Park, and Rigdon Park.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with Freeman & Associates, Inc. (Columbus, GA) in the amount of \$113,961.00 for three concrete slabs for the Parks and Recreation Department. Funding is available from the Multi-Government Project Fund – Community Reinvestment – Neighborhood Parks – Site Improvements; 0210-245-3140-NPRK.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia, held the ______ day of ______, 2023 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of ______ members of said Council.

Councilor Allen voting	·
Councilor Barnes voting	·
Councilor Begly voting	•
Councilor Cogle voting	·
Councilor Crabb voting	·
Councilor Davis voting	·
Councilor Garrett voting	·
Councilor Huff voting	·
Councilor Thomas voting	·
Councilor Tucker voting	·

Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Council

B.H. "Skip" Henderson III, Mayor